

No. _____

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

VICTOR AVALOS-RIVERA,
Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Respondent.

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

ZANDRA L. LOPEZ
Federal Defenders of San Diego, Inc.
225 Broadway, Suite 900
San Diego, California 92101
Telephone: (619) 234-8467

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Question Presented.....	3
Opinion Below.....	2
Jurisdiction	2
Statement Of The Case	2
Reasons For Granting The Petition	4
I. The lower court's decision conflicts with this Court's precedent.....	4
II. The Ninth Circuit decision creates a circuit split.	5
Conclusion.....	6
Appendix A	
Certificate of Service	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases	Page(s)
<i>Banegas Gomez v. Barr</i> , 922 F.3d 101 (2d Cir. 2019)	6
<i>Banuelos-Galviz v. Barr</i> , 953 F.3d 1176 (10th Cir. 2020)	5
<i>Hernandez-Perez v. Whitaker</i> , 911 F.3d 305 (6th Cir. 2018)	6
<i>Karingithi v. Whitaker</i> , 913 F.3d 1158 (9th Cir. 2019)	3, 6
<i>Ortiz-Santiago v. Barr</i> , 924 F.3d 956 (7th Cir. 2019)	5-6
<i>Pereira v. Sessions</i> , 138 S. Ct. 2105 (2018)	3, 4
<i>Perez-Sanchez v. U.S. Attorney General</i> , 935 F.3d 1148 (11th Cir. 2019)	6
<i>United States v. Avalos-Rivera</i> , 816 F. App'x 110 (9th Cir. 2020)	2
 Agency Cases	
<i>Matter of Bermudez-Cota</i> , 27 I&N Dec. 411 (BIA 2018)	5
<i>Matter of Camarillo</i> , 25 I&N Dec. 644 (BIA 2011)	4
<i>Matter of Mendoza-Hernandez</i> , 27 I&N Dec. 644 (BIA 2011)	4
 Federal Statutes	
8 U.S.C. § 1229	3, 4, 5
8 U.S.C. § 1326	2, 3
8 U.S.C. §§ 1003.13 &	3
18 U.S.C. § 3006A	1, 4

28 U.S.C. § 1254	2
28 U.S.C. § 1291	2

Other

Conduct of Removal Proceedings, 62 Fed. Reg. 10332 (March 6, 1997)	4
